THE DATASHEET OF
RACM40-24SK/OF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2021 PA-1
Features
Regulated
Converter

Range
[VAC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
Output
Power
[W]
RACM40-05SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 5 6000 87 30
RACM40-12SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 12 3334 90 40
RACM40-15SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 15 2667 90 40
RACM40-18SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 18 2222 90 40
RACM40-24SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 24 1667 90 40
RACM40-36SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 36 1111 90 40
RACM40-48SK/OF (2, 3) 80-264 48 833 90 40
Selection Guide
3
Model Numbering
Notes:

T
S
REACH
compliant
ERP
compliant
LOT6
E314885
HO
USEHOLD
a p p l i a n c e s
EN-60335-1
CERTIFIED
Ordering Examples:
RACM40-05SK/OF 5Vout 1.6” x 3” open frame standard header connector 1pcs/cardboard box
RACM40-24SK/OF/PCB-T 24Vout 1.6” x 3” open frame PCB mounting pins 16pcs/tray packaging
RACM40-12SK/OF/2x3 12Vout 2” x 3” open frame standard header connector 1pcs/cardboard box
RACM40-12SK/OF-CTN 12Vout 2” x 3” open frame standard header connector 64pcs/carton (MOQ= 1024pcs)
IEC/EN62368-1 certified
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 certified
CSA/CAN-C22.2 No. 60601-1:14 certified
IEC/EN60601-1 certified
EN60335-1 certified
IEC/EN61010-1 pending
EN62233 certified
IEC/EN61558-1 certified
IEC/EN61558-2-16 certified
EN55032/35 compliant
IEC/EN60601-1-2 compliant
CB Report
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2021 PA-2
AC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RACM40-K/OF
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Nom. Input Voltage
60Hz
50Hz
100VAC
240VAC
Input Voltage Range  (3)
47-63Hz
DC
80VAC
 120VDC
264VAC
370VDC
Input Current
115VAC
230VAC
1000mA
500mA
Inrush Current cold start
115VAC
230VAC
15A
30A
ErP Standby Mode Conformity:
(Maximum output power available for stated maxi-
mum input power)
115VAC
RACM40 input power max. 0.5W 0.3W
RACM40 input power max. 1.0W 0.7W
230VAC
RACM40 input power max. 0.5W 0.27W
RACM40 input power max. 1.0W 0.65W
No load Power Consumption 230VAC 100mW
Input Frequency Range AC Input 47Hz 63Hz